

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document No.	SPEC_030521_NY01	Revision Date	6/15/2021	Created by	Ning.Y
Revision No.	3	Superseded Date	03/05/21	Page	Page 1 of 3

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- **Brand Name:** Nasoya Plantspired
- **Product Item No.** 140734
- **Product Description:** Food Service Plain Tossable
- **Manufacturing Location:** Gilroy plant
- **Manufacturing Line:** Tossable Line
- **Batch Sheets No.** TBD
- **Packaging No.** P01845: packaging material P01850: box material

REQUIREMENTS

- **General Requirements:** Product, production procedures, and packaging shall conform to good manufacturing practices and all federal, state, and local regulations.
- **Product Guarantee:** Product will be produced in a USDA approved and inspected plant and will be covered by a letter of continuing guarantee.

ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES

- **Appearance:** Regular cutting tofu with crispy coating (piece size: 5/8"x1/2"x7/8")
- **Color:** Golden yellow to light yellow
- **Flavor/Aroma:** Typical soybean flavor
- **Texture:** Crispy surface and soft interior
- **Other:** Free from of all foreign material and no off & rancid flavor.

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS:

- **Unit Net Weight:** 2.5 lbs (1134g)
- **Packaging Type:** Universal transparent vacuum pouch (10"*15")

Reviewed By: Ning Yin

Date: 06/15/2021

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document No.	SPEC_030521_NY01	Revision Date	6/15/2021	Created by	Ning.Y
Revision No.	3	Superseded Date	03/05/21	Page	Page 2 of 3

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATION

- **Aerobic Plate Count:** <10⁵ cfu/g CMMEF, APHA CHP 7, FDA BAM ONLINE CHP 3, AOAC 990.12
- **Coliforms:** <10 cfu/g AOAC 991.14
- **E. coli:** <10 cfu/g AOAC 991.14
- **Yeast:** <10 cfu/g CMMEF APHA CHP 20
- **Mold:** <10 cfu/g CMMEF APHA CHP 20

TRANSPORTATION

- Transporting product: Vehicle will be clean, no off odors. Vehicle will have an operating mechanical refer set to maintain desired temperature of product being shipped.

HANDLING

- Keep away from physical damage and high temperature condition.

LABEL CALLOUT/REQUIREMENT

All Natural () Non-GMO Verified () USDA EST. 19263A () Organic (x) Made with Organic ()
) Genuinely Natural () Kosher () Certified Gluten Free () Vegan Certified ()

OTHER INFORMATION

- Country of Origin USA

Reviewed By: Ning Yin

Date: 06/15/2021

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document No.	SPEC_030521_NY01	Revision Date	6/15/2021	Created by	Ning.Y
Revision No.	3	Superseded Date	03/05/21	Page	Page 3 of 3

NUTRITION / INGREDIENTS / ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts

About 13 servings per container
Serving size 3oz (85g/About 29pieces)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%

Saturated Fat 2g 10%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 17g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 110mg 8%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 130mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Organic Tofu (Water, Organic Soybeans, Less Than 2% Of Magnesium Chloride, Calcium Sulfate)

Contains: Soybeans.

COOKING SUGGESTION: Please slack bulk products from freezer and thaw under refrigeration for 24h, until it's fully thawing before cooking. You can store products in refrigeration area up to 6 days.

Reviewed By: Ning Yin

Date: 06/15/2021

Makers of: Wildwood®, Emerald Valley Kitchen™, Monterey Gourmet Foods™ and CIBO Naturals™

www.wildwoodfoods.com • www.montereygourmetfoods.com

2315 Moore Ave., Fullerton, CA 92833 • 5755 Rossi Lane, Gilroy, CA 95020 • 30 Rockland Park Rd., Tappan, NY 10983